

Spl.C.S 33/2022.
Kashiram Vs. Hansraj
Exh.No. 123 Contd.

Resumed

Further examination in Chief on oath of Hansraj Amarsingh Salam by the learned Advocate M.C.Khangare appearing for defendant :

19. I have filed my affidavit of examination-in-chief. The contents of my affidavit are read over and explained to me in vernacular, contents therein are true and correct. It bears my signature.
20. In support of my contention I have filed following documents
- i) Notice issued by the office of District Collector (Soil Conservation) as **Exh.No.131**.
 - ii) Office copy of the application dated 21.10.2015 filed by me before the Tahasildar, Saoner. Contents therein are true. It is marked as **Exh.No.132**.
 - iii) The order of Deputy Collector, Nagpur dated 12.02.2015 & 10.12.2013 are marked as **Exh.133 & 134** respectively.
 - iv) The report of SDO, Saoner submit the report dated 10.10.2013 to Collector, Nagpur. It is marked as **Exh.No.135**.
 - v) The notes of office of District Collector, Nagpur dated 02.12.2013. It is marked as **Exh.No.136**.
 - vi) The copy of the application filed by the plaintiff to the Collector, Nagpur. It is marked as **Exh.No.137**.
 - vii) The application dated 20.07.2015 was filed by me with the Tahasildar, Saoner. The copy of the same is at marked as **Exh.No.138**.
 - viii) I have filed the copy of the application by which prayed to stop the proceeding initiated by my application is marked as **Exh.No.139**.

ix) Seven Index Copies issued by the Sub-Registrar Office, Saoner. They are marked as **Exh.No.140 to 146**.

Examination in chief is completed.

Cross examination by Adv. Shri S.M. Pande for the plaintiff is deferred.

R. O. A. C.
Before me,

Place : Saoner.

Date : 11.10.2024

sd/-
(S. A. Sardar)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Saoner
Tahsil Saoner, District Nagpur