

Spl.C.S No.33/2022.
Kashiram Vs. Hansaraj
Exh.No. 163

Solemnly affirm and State on oath that

My name – **Mahesh Ayodhyaprasad Chaudhary**

Age - 56 years, Occu. - Advocate,

R/o - Plot No. 94, Saket Nagar, Nagpur.

Examination in Chief of DW4 by Adv. Shri. M. C. Khangare appearing for defendant :

01. I have received a witness summons from the Court. Since June, 2010 I am working as a Notary. As per the Court summons, today I have bring with me the register of 21.07.2010 of registration of document. On dated 21.07.2010 two documents Sr. No. 54 and 55 were registered by me. I can file the photocopy of the page of that date.

Examination in chief is completed.

Cross-examination by Advocate Shri. S. M. Pande appearing for the plaintiff :-

02. It is true to say that as per the Sr.No.54 there is signatures of Hansaraj, Amarsingh Salam, Rekhabei Maraskolhe and Kashiram. These persons were identified by the Adv.Shri. D.G.Kedar. Now, the agreement to sale dated 19.07.2010 notarized on dated 21.07.2010 shown to me. Contents therein are true. It bears my seal and signature. It is marked as **Exh. 166**.

Cross-examination is completed.

Re-examination – Nil.

R. O. A. C.
Before me,

Place : Saoner.
Date : 23.12.2025

(S. A. Sardar)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Saoner
Tahsil-Saoner, District-Nagpur.